

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 507 of 2015

=====

ANIL KESHNATH RAI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

Ms. MOXA THAKKAR ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)
No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI

Date : 03/09/2015

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel has requested to delete respondent no.2.

Permission is granted.

Notice returnable on 18th September 2015.

In the meanwhile further proceedings of Criminal Case No. 222/2012 pending before the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Navsari are stayed qua the petitioner.

Direct service is permitted.

(G.R.UDHWANI, J.)

mary