

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 507 of 2015**

With

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 508 of 2015

=====

ANIL KESHNATH RAI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS MOXA THAKKAR APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI

Date : 03/11/2015

COMMON ORAL ORDER

RULE. Interim-relief to continue till
hearing of the revision applications.

(G.R.UDHWANI, J.)

sompura