

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED
BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 507 of 2015****With****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 508 of 2015**

=====

ANIL KESHNATH RAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR M M SAUDAGAR(11589) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**Date : 23/03/2026****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Today, when the matter is called out neither the applicants nor their learned Advocates remained present.

Let **bailable warrants** in the sum of **Rs.10,000/- each** be issued against the applicants, making it returnable on **05.05.2026**.

Police Commissioner, Surat is directed to ensure about the execution of bailable warrants to the applicants on or before returnable date i.e. **05.05.2026**.

Registry to call for the progress report of Criminal Case No.222 of 2012 arising out of M. Case No.7 of 2010, registered with Jalalpore Police Station for the offences punishable under Sections 406, 420, 465, 467, 468, 471, 114, 34 and 120B of the Indian Penal Code, pending before the Court of learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Navsari so as to reach this Court on or before the next date.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ANKIT JANSARI